e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD AMNGLE PROJECTION : 680659 <_F 680659 /home/us01b926/DMTECmod :
PART ey = IRST TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT, SIZE 20 DF W EEABMAKER MECHPOSTFEEE-OBSOLETE |

NUMBER JSED Al MACHINE GUARD 788366 2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED D
RETAINING CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINALS IR

SRS a— == 00 OBSOLETE PLATE (REF) | (REF) 54D 3| BENCH MODEL G | MECH PRE FEED | OBSOLETE ol

530659 — 2 A CE5435 G L TR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1/E - - |

b A e qemr—1 OBSOLETE A |.023 +£.002 [0.58 +0.05mm] pls REiF REE RE:F _ - 220948 NUT, AEXC1/2-20) Olo|,

@A = 55+ 000 0 BE 10 0t B REiF REF RE*:F - B 240b628- FLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 [ O]

j - i o ROEF | REF | REF - B 240b626- SHAFT, FPIVOT b :

C |.021 £.002 [0.53 £0.05mml 32 ROEF | REF | REF - B 240653 BIUSHING b7 \

0 NOT USED REF | REF [REF| - | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE B6 |

@ ERET  (REF) SR lvp - = ANCE REF[REF [REF| - | B 240629 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D

@ ROEF | REF | REF - A 240652-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4 |

O” @y It AMP-O-LECTRIC ™™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE -033 [0.84mm] ~ 32-28 REF | REF | REF _ B 2405593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 653 :

(87 . — INSUL |, 055 [1.40mm] ~ ¢.030-.040 REF |REF | REF| - B 240658~ ROLLER, CAM 52 |

WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM AFPFL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT FEF | REF | REF _ = A54395-2 ROD, FEED = :

. 0B84—-.104 1174-1T0000 . 300 408-3040 A58637 -1 | L2094 SO I REE | ROT — A ASA1 751 CUIDE, FEED ROD 50 |

129 ROEF | REF | REF - C 4542201 CAFP, RAM 54 :

2 Z 2 - C 7=354779-5 FIN, WIRE DISC (.3365)C | 128 ROEF | REF | REF - D 454455 HOUS TNG 55 :

E 2 Z 2 - C =354779-2 FIN, WIRE DISC C.335006B | 127 57 \
g 2 Z 2 - C =354779-1 FIN, WIRE DISC (.33450A | 126 ] - B ES0540-- FAWL, FEED 56 :
g 1 - A HobY50-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISTON 125 ROEF | REF | REF - B 240624-1 FIN, FEED FINGER 55 \
; 1 - A 217258 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 1.4 ROEF | REF | REF - B EYT499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54— :
5 1 - - 4058040 SFE APFL INST 408-8040 123 ROEF | REF | REF - B ES0547T -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
= 122 ROEF | REF | REF - A 455679 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
i 121 ] - A 811242-- BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 :
w ROEF | REF | REF - A 1=21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (&, 187%x.50) LEVER 120 ] - A ES07S 3T SPACER, TONKER 50 \
2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (2. 187x1. 25)HOUSING 114 - + - B EY0B0Z-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST s }
g ROEF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "CT(8.187)FD FING PIN| 118 . ] + - B EY0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST A% :
i 1 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 . - - B ES0501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 &S/ ST | 47 |
= REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE 116 1 — B 459456~ APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 45 }
ROEF | REF | REF - A J1024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD 115 ] - A EY0T9T -1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \

7 2 7 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

ROEF | REF | REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#,125x.500ADJ ROD | 1173 ] - A EY0T25-T WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C |

112 ] - A ES0124-1 WASHER, RAM 47 :

4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFFPER | 111 ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER (5/16Bx1.00) | 47 :

ROEF | REF | REF - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ| 110 ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 ] - A ES0170-T SPRING, COMFRESSTON 39 :

1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO . &) HOLDDOWN 108 ] - C ESOT42-1T DISC, INSULATION 35 \

ROEF | REF | REF - A 21065-5 NUT, HEX (6=32) FEED ADJ 107 ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 37 :

106 ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :

105 ] - B ESO21 22— FOST, RAM 35 \

1 - - A 492057 -1 FIN, CLEVIS 104 ] - B ES07BE - SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34 :

l - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D A455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 2 202 - | A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) [D PLATE| 102 32 |0
ROEF | REF | REF - A h=23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (5-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 3 \

1 - B AL 1 264-1 FLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 ROEF | REF | REF - B 455659 BLOCK, STRIF GUIDE ADJ 30 :

2 J 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG 44 ] - C 318042-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29 :

1 - A 22350 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWJANVIL| Y85 ] - C 2=-455855-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DERP | 28 \

ROEF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 750 CAF 47 p 2 L - A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

ROEF | REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%,62)HOUSING Y6 ] - B E30546- LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20 \

ROEF | REF | REF - A 2=21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

t o o - A 2=21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x,50) TERM H DWN 94 ] - D E-690504-4 GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR) 24 |

FENCE SET-URP DIM 33 1 — A 5904381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 1

4. . - - B E8047V -~ STRIPPER 2 :

1 - A 1=21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 41 REF | REF | REF - A A-22284-49 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21 B

40O ] + - A /78218~ STRIPPER WIRE STORP ASSY 20 :

1 - - A Y=21000-9Y SCR, SHC (4-40x ., 19 STRIPPER| BY ] + - B 4589491 STRIPPER 13 :

S 15 \

g 2 g - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.B2)HOLD DOWN 37 17 }

7 l - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb ] - B 318563-1 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \
B >l 20 2 - | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 |
i ] N > 21000-7 SCR, SHC (8—32x . 50) STRIPPER a4 4 \
: REF | REF | REF [ = A 3=21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD 6D | B3 13 :
ROEF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 52 ] - A H-22.280-0 SPRING, SHEAR (= :

1 - A 3=-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL g1 ] - B E304ABT - STOP, SHEAR 17 \

ROEF | REF | REF - A 3=-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| 30 ] - C E30459- HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 B— :

| ¢ 3 . REF - - B A557 491 GUARD, WINDOW s ] ] - C A62006- SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) Y :
S % 3 ROEF - - - B SNASISI R INSERT, GUARD s T ] - C SIS RSHIE, ANV TL 5 |
°| = 77 7 |
=1 = |
«| € [POST FEED 1 S/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1,8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5,8 STROKE = - |
E 3 A RECOMMENDED SFARE FPARTS. IS ] - C 2-455859-0 DEFRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 5 :
ol B 1 - A HY0b03-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] - B 2=238011-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 \
& § A CREASE LIGATLY. 1 - A 230301 S5CR, SHC (6-32x.25 SL)INS DISC | 73 1 ] - C 5-683453-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
[ % A GUARD MUST BE IN FPLACE WHEN OFERATING ROEF | REF | REF - A 45871091 WASHER, SFECIAL r= ] - C 455856 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 !
i AFPPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. ROEF | REF | REF - A 59057171 SPACER A 1 ] - C 4564006 CRIMPER, WIRE ] :

N ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A CUBRICATE DALLY USING NO. 20 MacHINE O1L . B -2 1 |um| e PART NO DESCRIPTION e 3 -2 | [y sre PART NO DESCRIPTION Yo |
— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A

< TERMINATOR o TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT GTY REOD PER ASSY SARTS LISt OTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST |

[TEMZ VB8 AND V390 ARE USED ON ITEM 4db. DIMENSIONS TN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR - FIN — !

DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |

TOLERANCES UMNLESS ‘

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR QIJULIB|ARF  09JULSS |

§ > PLC DEC + .02 L.COLLINS T.ELEIN %mw AMP Incorporated \

: LZC -~ i Eti EEE . K 030038 T [REL - Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608 :

g A2 |ECN 0150-07139-00 TE | 7-03 _ NAME MACHINE REF |

5 e Al |0150-9287-99 LAC | CE QB%%E;URE: Na olUE FEED HUM APPLICATURIMINT APPL :
@ 66 -EADHAREH HENER AL TG PlF LiR RE¥£\?IE§ION RECORD iﬁg DiEE EEES%EEESE?S&E?EAPK’IAX SCALE— @ 526 680659 S?EEFTW RE/\ﬁf\g :
wrmEEm N s ik us016826 i 5 s - 5 50776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;

|




